



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. B. S. Mor for D-2.
Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for D-3.

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.02.2017**

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground
that PW is not available today. Adjourned to 02.05.2017 for PE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

FEBRUARY 23, 2017/sk