



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Rajinder Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate for
R-3 and proxy for Mr. B. S. Mor,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

PW1 examined in chief in part.

Adjourned to 21st August, 2017 for PE.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

MAY 02, 2017

ms