



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Rajinder Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.08.2017**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he received information from learned counsel for respondent No.2 that he will not be able to attend the matter today due to personal reasons and therefore, he has not called the witness. Learned counsel for respondent No.3 submits that he also received information from learned counsel for respondent No.2.

List on 16th November, 2017 for PE in terms of previous order.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

AUGUST 21, 2017

ms