



\$~O-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.B.S.Mor, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **24.10.2017**

IA No. 12169/2017

Issue notice.

Counsel for the petitioner accepts notice. Reply be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Notice be issued to the non-applicants by all modes returnable for 13th December, 2017 before Joint Registrar.

The date 16th November, 2017 stands cancelled.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

OCTOBER 24, 2017
VLD