

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajender Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Sunil Dalal, Advocate for R-2.
Mr.Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

% **13.12.2017**

IA no.12169/2017 (application filed by respondent no.2)

Reply on behalf of plaintiff has already been filed. Learned counsel for applicant/respondent no.2 seeks time for filing rejoinder.

Let same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Learned counsel for respondent no.3 seeks some more time for filing reply to present IA.

Respondent no.3 is granted two weeks time for filing reply to the present IA with advance copy to opposite party who are at liberty to file rejoinder before one week of the next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **11.01.2018**.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 13, 2017/gk