

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3
Mr.Mahipal Singh, Proxy counsel for
R-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **11.01.2018**

IA no.12169/17 (application filed by respondent no.2)

It is stated by ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 that he is going to
file reply during the course of the day.

Advance copy of reply supplied to ld Counsel for respondent
no.2 & to the petitioner.

Matter be put up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
06.2.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 11, 2018/gk