

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajinder Agarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr.B S Mor, Advocate for R-2.
Mr.Atul Agarwal, Proxy counsel for
R-3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.02.2018

Matter is listed today for fixing the dates of trial.

List the matter for petitioner's evidence on 23.5.18 & 24.5.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 21, 2018/gk