

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL Petitioner
Through **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.**

versus

STATE & ANR Respondent
Through **Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate.**
for R-3

CORAM:

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **23.05.2018**

PW1 is present. However adjournment is sought on behalf of respondent no.2 on the ground that due to personal reason, counsel for respondent no.2 is not available at Delhi. Not opposed. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

At request, the next date of hearing i.e. 24.05.2018, earlier given stands recalled.

List the matter for PE on 23.08.2018.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 23, 2018/ab