

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner
Through Mr.Rajender Agarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent
Through Mr.B.S.Mor, Advocate for R-2.
Mr.Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **23.08.2018**

PW1 is present.

It is stated by learned counsel for parties that compromise negotiations are going on & requests for some more time for finalizing the settlement.

List for report of settlement / PE on 30.10.18 (specific date is fixed at joint request of parties).

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 23, 2018/gk