

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate
with PW-1

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Adv. for
R-3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **16.01.2019**

PW present.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the both parties that settlement talks are failed. Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent no.2 by learned counsel for respondent no.3 with say that PW is to be cross examined by respondent no.2 first, but learned counsel for respondent no.2 has suffered brain stroke. Adjournment is not opposed. Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for cross-examination of PW-2 on 28th March, 2019.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2019/tp