

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Rajender Agarwal, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3 & proxy counsel for R-2.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.07.2019

PW Rajiv Chetrapal is present.

Adjournment sought on behalf of R-2 on the ground that learned counsel for R-2 is not well as he has suffered from brain stroke & is still under treatment.

Adjournment not opposed.

List the matter for PE on 17.9.19

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum