

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Rajender Agarwal, advocate

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr B S Mor, advocate for R-2.
Mr Vishwa Bhushan Arya, advocate
for R-3.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.09.2019**

PW1 is present.

Adjournment sought by ld. counsel for respondent no.2 as he is
still not well.

Adjournment not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 20.11.19

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019/gk

[Click here to check](#)

corrigendum