

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate
along with PW-1 in person

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. B.S. Mor, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-3

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **20.11.2019**

PW present.

Adjournment sought by learned counsel for defendant on the ground that he is still not completely recovered and not in position to cross examine the witness today.

Adjournment not opposed.

Matter be adjourned.

List this matter on 12.02.2020 and 13.02.2020 at 02:00 P.M.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 20, 2019

rhc