



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.**
versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Vishwa Bhusan Arya, Adv. for D3.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **10.09.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Matter is listed today for recording of evidence.

PW1 Sh. Rajeev Kshetrapal is present.

In terms of Office Order No.25/DHC/2020, dated 30.7.2020, issued by Hon'ble High Court, the evidence cannot be recorded.

List the matter for recording of evidence on 25.02.2021.

Date of 15.09.2020 stands cancelled.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 10, 2020

neelam