



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.Rajeev Kshetrapal PW1 with
Mr.Rajender Agarwal and Mr.Anoop
Kumar Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

10.02.2022

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Witness is present through video conferencing.

As proceedings are being conducted virtually, matter is adjourned for recording of evidence in terms of previous orders on **12.04.2022 and 13.04.2022 at 2pm.**

Witness is bound down on that date. Evidence shall be recorded in terms of order dated 12.10.2021.

Date of 11.02.2022 stands cancelled.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2022

neelam