



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.04.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose and date i.e., **13.04.2022 at 2pm** already
fixed.

Reader

**a/w Surya Malik Grover (DHJS)
Joint Registrar (Judicial)**

APRIL 12, 2022

neelam