



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: In person

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

Witness Sh. Rajeev Kshetrapal is present.

Counsel for the petitioner is stated to unavailable as suffering from dental problems. Further, none has appeared on behalf of respondents today. Hence, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of witness by respondent nos.2 and 3 on **23.08.2022 at 12.00 Noon.**

Registry is directed to rectify the case title as per memo of parties.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2022

neelam