



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal,
Advocate appeared
physically alongwith
petitioner (M:
9810651681)

(email: agarwalrajender1@gmail.com)

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishan Narain,
Advocate for Respondent
no.3 appeared physically

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

09.12.2022

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

The case is fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 by learned counsel for respondent no.3, but learned proxy counsel for respondent no.3 has appeared online and requested that main counsel Ms. Mohini Narayan had appeared in court about one hour back, she received a call regarding some emergency at her home, due to which she returned back and cannot appear today for cross-examination of the witness.

At request, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 by learned counsel for respondent no.3, on 23rd March, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 9, 2022/savita