



\$~23

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Mohini Narain & Mr. Ishan
Narain, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

23.03.2023

Proceeding-2.12 p.m. to 3.02 p.m.

Evidence-2.15 p.m. to 3.00 p.m.

Pages-3

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

Mr. Rajeev Kshetrapal (PW1) is present and further partly cross-examined by learned counsel for the respondent no.3. His further cross-examination is deferred in view of reasons mentioned in the deposition-sheet.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 by respondent no.3 on 01.08.2023 at 2.00 p.m. as a last and final opportunity to the respondent no.3.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 23, 2023/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any