



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.
versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Goyal and Mr. Bhupender
M. Sharma, Advocates for R2.
Ms. Mohini Narain and Mr. Ishan
Narain, Advocates for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

I.A. 11964/2023 (to place important documents on record for evidence)

1. The present application under Section 151 read with Order VIII Rule 1A (3) read with Section 151 CPC, has been filed on behalf of the objector/respondent No. 3 to place important documents on record for evidence.
2. Reply be filed by the petitioner within six weeks with an advance copy to the opposite counsel.
3. Be listed for arguments on 18.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/RS