



\$~16

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A. K. Goyal, Adv. for R-2
Ms. Mohini Narain & Mr. Ishan
Narain, Advs. for R-3 (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.03.2024**

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

The matter is listed today for further cross-examination of Mr. Rajeev Kshetrapal (PW1). It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent no.3 that her application seeking leave to file additional documents is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Court on 18.09.2024 and its decision will have important bearing on recording of further evidence. At request of learned counsel for the respondent no.3, the matter stands adjourned today.

Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 by respondent no.3/further proceedings on 03.10.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 6, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any