



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chirag Goyal, Advocate for R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

13.12.2024

%

I.A. 48120/2024

1. This application has been filed by the Respondent No.3 seeking waiver of costs imposed by this Court vide Order dated 18.09.2024.
2. This Court does not deem it fit to interfere with the Order dated 18.09.2024. In any event the cost imposed by this Court is not too high and is for a noble cause.
3. In view of the above, the application is dismissed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

Rahul