



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Malhotra and Mr. Chirag Goyal, Advocates for Respondent No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.01.2025

%

I.A. 49905/2024

It is already 04:40 PM.

List on 21.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 17, 2025

S. Zakir