



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: **Mr. Papraj Sharma & Mr. Ashok
K. Goyal, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.
Chirag Goyal, Advs. for R-3.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.01.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

1. At joint request, re-notify the matter on **12th March, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 23, 2025/pr**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)