



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mahendra Pratap Singh,  
Proxy Advs. for R-2.  
Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.  
Chirag Goyal, Advs. for R-3.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH**  
**SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**12.03.2025**

1. PW-1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
2. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 by respondent no.3 on **10<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

|                                                |        |
|------------------------------------------------|--------|
| Time of commencement of proceedings:           | 2:15pm |
| Time of commencement of recording of evidence: | 2:20pm |
| Time of conclusion of evidence:                | 3:30pm |
| Time of conclusion of proceedings:             | 3:40pm |
| Number of pages of evidence recorded:          | 5      |

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 12, 2025/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)