



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Adv. for R-1**
Mr. A.K. Goyal & Ms. Prema
Goyal, Advs. for R-2
Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.
Chirag Goyal, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER

10.07.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **22nd August, 2025.**

Private Secretary a/w
SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2025