



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 37/2012**

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.
With Petitioner/PW-1 in person

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Goyal & Ms.
Prerna Goyal, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.
Siddharth Singh, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
22.08.2025

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Matter is pass-over for 12:30pm.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

It is 12:50pm.

3. At this stage, none is present on behalf of respondent no.3.
4. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that he was informed by learned counsel for the respondent no.3 that he is appearing in another matter.



5. In view of the above matter is adjourned.
6. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 by respondent no.3 on **16th October, 2025 at 2:30pm.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 22, 2025/nk