



\$~30

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
TEST.CAS. 37/2012
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Goyal & Ms.
Prerna Goyal, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra & Mr.
Jitender Gupta, Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
16.10.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 seeks adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he was informed by learned counsel for the respondent no.3 in advance and due to this reason, he has not called PW-1 today.
3. In view of the above, matter is adjourned.
4. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 by respondent no.3 on **22nd January, 2026**.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 16, 2025/nk