



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012
RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajender Agarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur & Ms. Shreya
Mishra, Advs. for R-1
Mr. S.K.Goyal, Mr. Ashok
Kumar Goyal & Ms. Purna
Goyal, Advs. for R-2.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Ms. Sneha
Agarwal & Ms. Manika Mudgal,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

**I.A.No.1802/2026 (under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of respondent no.3 for summoning of
witnesses to produce the records)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and seeks time to file reply.
3. Let reply to the captioned IA be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

5. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1.



6. PW-1 is partly cross-examined. His remaining cross-examination is deferred.
7. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 by respondent no.3 on **29th April, 2026 at 2:30pm.**

Time of commencement of proceedings:	2:45pm
Time of commencement of recording of evidence:	3:15pm
Time of conclusion of evidence:	3:20pm
Time of conclusion of proceedings:	3:22pm
Number of pages of evidence recorded:	2

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 22, 2026/nk