



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ TEST.CAS. 37/2012

RAJEEV KSHETRAPAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person with
Mr. Rajender Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pavitra Kaur & Ms. Shreya
Mishra, Advs. for R-1 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Ashok Kumar Goyal, Adv.
(appeared through VC) & Mr.
Mahendra Pratap Singh, Adv. for
R-2
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Mr. Ativ
Gupta, Mr. Chirag Goyal & Ms.
Manika Mudgal, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
29.04.2026

**I.A.No.1802/2026 (under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of respondent no.3 for summoning of
witnesses to produce the records)**

1. As per office note, no reply to the captioned IA has been filed by the petitioner.
2. Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

TEST.CAS. 37/2012

3. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1



by respondent no.3.

4. PW-1 is present.
5. It is already 3:45pm. It is not possible to record evidence of the witness today due to heavy Board and the matters are still pending. Accordingly, matter is adjourned.
6. List for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **06.10.2026.**

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2026/nk